1				• • • •
N960 CRANSMETAL LETTER 435				
Department o Division of C P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee, I	orporations 27			FILED 96 AUG 26 AM IC 5 SECTED AND TALLARIS SECTION
SUBJECT:		TRUE FAIT	H GREATER NEW	TESTMENT CHURCH INC.
(Proposed corporate name - must include suffic) FET # 65-0382316				
				100001932811 -08/27/9601093001 +++++70.00 ++++*70.00
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for				
	L \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	S122.50 Filing Fee	S131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FROMNATHANIEL_MOTION_SR Name (Printed or typed)				
1630_NORTHWEST_2ND_AVE Address				
POMPANO BEACH FLORIDA 33060 City, State & Zip				
(954) 785-4923				
Daytune Telephone number				

.

1

٩

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

Be 8/26

-

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

::::

99

FILED ANG 26 MH 10:57

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1 Name

The name of the corporation shall be.

• • •

. . . .

TRUE FAITH GREATER NEW TEST, MENT CHURCH INC. FE1 # 6.-0382316

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be

1630 NORTHWEST 2ND AVE FOMPANO BEACH FLORIDA 33060

MAILING AND BUSINESS ADDRESS THE SAME

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are)

TO CONDUCT CHURCH BUSINESS AND ANYTHING PERTAINING TO CHRISTIANITY

TO OPERATE A MISSION OR HALFWAY HOUSE FOR THE NEEDY

TO EDUCATEOUR MINISTERS AND MISSIONARYS FOR SERVICE

ARTICLE IV Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

THE OFFICERS IS NOTH APPOINTED AND ELECTED INTO OFFICE

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

> NATHANIEL MOTON SR. 1630 NORTHWEST 2ND AVE. POMPANO BEACH FLORIDA 33060

ARTICLE VII Incorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

NATHANIEL MOTON SR. 1630 N.W. 2ND AVE POMP. HCH., FL 33060 OTIS NELOMS 1812 N.W. 15 COURT FT. LAUD. FL 33311 DELORIS JAMES 2720 N.W. 9 COURT POMP. BCH., FL 33069 PRESIDENT/O CASSANDRA CRUMP 530 N.E. 4 AVE. #1 FT. LAUD. FL 33301 VICE PRESIDENT/O (TREASURY)/O

•••

SECRETARY/17

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 15 day of _____

<u>AUGUST</u>, 1996

Signature of Incorporator

11. I.

,

::··

thaniel Ma

NATHANIEL MOTON SR. PRESIDENT Typed name of incorporator signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

::::

96 Su

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGAN LED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1. The name of the corporation is:

· · . . .

TRUE FAITH GREATER NEW TESTAMENT CHURCH INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is

NATHANIEL MOTON SR. (NAME)

1630 N.W. 2ND AVE. (P:O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33060 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

70thanie

AUG. 15, 1996 (DATE)